02/03/2015 503163750

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW W. JAEGER	01/21/2015
JASON F. PUGH	01/22/2015
RANDALL J. POIRIER	01/26/2015
JOSEPH S. VANSELEOUS	01/20/2015
JIRI JAGER	01/16/2015
KAREL FORTL	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Corporation
Street Address:	One North Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14605393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1636-00796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/PETER T. HOLSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

PATENT REEL: 034879 FRAME: 0018 503163750

Total Attachments: 5

source=2015-02-03_M10687_1636-00796_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2015-02-03_M10687_1636-00796_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2015-02-03_M10687_1636-00796_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=2015-02-03_M10687_1636-00796_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=2015-02-03_M10687_1636-00796_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034879 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANETARY TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR MARINE PROPULSION DEVICES

Application Number: 14/605,393

Filing Date: 01/26/2015

Atty. Docket No. 1636-00796

Customer No. 11787

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Brunswick Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at One North Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: <u>Mata</u>	to 21. Jacque Date: 1-0	21-2015
(Si	gnature)	
Name typed or printed: Address:	Matthew W. Jaeger 1355 Heidi Haven Court Oshkosh, WI 54904	
State of Wisconsin		
County of Fond dul	ac) ss	
	2015, before me personally appon who executed the above instrument and acknowled rooses therein set forth.	
SEAL.	Theres W	23-2018

Page 1 of 4

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANETARY TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR MARINE PROPULSION DEVICES

Application Number: 14/605,393	Filing Date: 01/26/2015	Atty. Docket No. 1636-00796 Customer No. 11787
Inventor: \(\square\) (Squature)	Date:	122 3015
Ripon, WI 549	Road FF 71	
State of WISCONSIN County of FOND DU LAC Ss		
On this A May of JANUARY to me to be the person who executed the above ir for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	strument and acknowledged	to me that he or she executed the same
SEAL	May K. Klas Notary Public My Commission expires:	3 1-26-18
Inventor: Kundul H). <u>~~</u> Date:	1/26/15
Name typed or printed: Address: Randall J. Poiri 1126 Robin Dri Howards Grove		
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)ss County of Fond du Lac ss On this 26 day of January		
On this 26 day of 14444 who executed the the same for the uses and purposes therein set for	above instrument and ackno-	lly appeared said Randall J. Poirier, wledged to me that he or she executed
SEAL	Notary Public My Commission expires:	Nooduff 02-23-2018

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANETARY TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR MARINE PROPULSION DEVICES

Application Number:	14/605,393	Filing Date: 01/29/2015	Atty, Docket No. 1636-00796 Customer No. 11787
Inventor: 12/18	Alfan As		
Name typed or printed: Address:		nSelous Street 1 48356	
State of MICHIGA.	, 00		
County of OAKLA!	<u>10</u>		
known to me to be the personal the same for the uses and pu	on who executed t rposes therein set	he above instrument and acknow	appeared said Joseph S. VanSelous , ledged to me that he or she executed
🗇 🚞 🛴 🚆 Notary Public, S	xpires 11-16-2018	Notary Public My Commission expires:	11-16-2018
Inventor:		Date:	
(Si	gnature)		
Name typed or printed: Address:	Jiri Jager Belohorska I 16900 Pragu Czech Repul		
WITNESSED:			
Date:			
	Witt	1088	
Date:			
	Wit:	1800	

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANETARY TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR MARINE PROPULSION DEVICES

Application Number: 14/605,393

Filing Date: 01/26/2015

Atty. Docket No. 1636-00796

Customer No. 11787

(Signature) Name typed or printed: Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Date: Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 State of Joseph S. VanSelous 1954 Grove Street Highland, MI 48356 Notary Public My Commission expires: Notary Public My Commission expires: Name typed or printed: State of State of Jiri Jager Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Oate: 16/01/2015	Inventor:	Date:	
Inventor: Signature	(Sig	mature)	
Inventor: Signature Signa	lame typed or printed:	Joseph S. VanSclous	
Highland, MI 48356 tate of	• • •		
Inventor: Signature Selection Selec			
Inventor: Signature Selection Selec	itate of)	
Inventor: Signature Signa	County of) ss.)	
Inventor: (Signature) Name typed or printed: Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/01/2015			mSe
Notary Public My Commission expires: Inventor: (Signature) Date: (Signature) Name typed or printed: Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/07/2015	cnown to me to be the perso	on who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she	exec
Inventor: (Signature) Date: (Signature) Name typed or printed: Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED:	SEAL		~~,
Inventor:			
Name typed or printed: Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/01/2015		RMMA AUMIOMS	s in the second
Address: Belohorska 153/263 16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/07/2015	Inventor:(Si	gnature) Date:	
16900 Prague 6 Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/07/2015 Lake The Company of t			
Czech Republic WITNESSED: Date: 16/01/2015	Address:		
WITNESSED: Date: 16/07/2015 Lake This		Czech Republic	
Date: 16/01/2015 / March This			
	WITNESSED:		
Milwan	Date: 16/01/201		
note: 16/01/2015 Parel Koreik		w imess	

Witness

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING PLANETARY TRANSMISSION ARRANGEMENTS FOR MARINE PROPULSION DEVICES Filing Date: 01/26/2015 Application Number: 14/605,393 Atty, Docket No. 1636-00796 Customer No. 11787 Inventor: 16/01/2015 (Signature) Date: 16/01/2015

Name typed or printed: Karel Fortl Bachmacska 8 Address: Ceske Budejovice Czech Republic 37001 WITNESSED: Date: 16/01/2015 | Mitness |

Date: 10/01/2015 | Mitness |

Witness | Witness | Mitness | Mitnes